
2021 Countywide Planning Policies Update 

Date: June 22, 2021 

To: GMPC Members 

cc: Karen Wolf, Sr. Policy Analyst, KCEO/PSB: karen.wolf@kingcounty.gov 
 Rebeccah Maskin, Demographer, KCEO/PSB: rmaskin@kingcounty.gov 
 Ivan Miller, KCCP Manager: ivan.miller@kingcounty.gov 
 King County Council: council@kingcounty.gov 
 John Taylor, Director, KC Dept. of Local Services (DLS): John-Dir.Taylor@kingcounty.gov 
 David Daw, External Relations Manager, KC DLS: ddaw@kingcounty.gov 

Subject: Countywide Planning Policies Update—Amendment Comments 

The undersigned King County Rural Area Unincorporated Area Councils (UACs) / Unincorporated Area 
Associations (UAAs) / Organizations [*] seek to “Keep the Rural Area Rural.” We have reviewed and provided 
comments throughout this 2016 Countywide Planning Policies (CPPs) cycle. Herein, we provide our detailed 
comments on the GMPC member proposed Amendments published on June 16. 

As per our past comments, we provide both a Rural Area perspective and a regional perspective. Attached 
please find an “Evaluation Matrix” we’ve created to provide our Recommendations on several of the proposed 
Amendments. We include only those areas in which new have detailed knowledge and/or experience. 

Should you have any questions, please contact our undersigned CPP Coordinator. Thank you. 

Submitted by: 

Peter Rimbos 
primbos@comcast.net 
Coordinator, CCP Updates, GMVUAC 

Approved by: 

Tim O’Brien Serena Glover Steve Hiester 
obrien_timothy@hotmail.com serena@allenglover.com steve.Hiester@oldcastle.com 
President, EPCA Executive Director, FoSV Chair, GMVUAC 

Greg Wingard Andy Benedetti Michael Tanksley 
gwingard@earthlink.net andyb929@gmail.com wmtanksley@comcast.net 
President, GRC President, GV/LHA President, HHA 

Jeff Guddat Nancy Stafford Ken Konigsmark 
jeffguddat@yahoo.com nm.staff@outlook.com kenkonigsmark@yahoo.com 
President, SCAR Chair, UBCUAC Rural Resident/Tech Consultant 

[*] : EPCA: Enumclaw Plateau Assoc.; FofSV: Friends of Sammamish Valley; GMVUAC: Greater Maple Valley 
Area UAC; GRC: Green River Coalition; GV/LHA: Green Valley/Lake Holm Assoc.; HHA: Hollywood Hills 
Assoc.; SCAR: Soos Creek Area Response; and UBCUAC: Upper Bear Creek UAC.
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